MODIFICATION #3 TO CONTRACT #18CM-174

MATERIALS OF INSTRUCTION DISCOUNT PROGRAM — ATTAINMENT COMPANY, INC

This modification to Contract #1 8CM-174 (Contract), executed on August 23, 2018 for the Materials of
Instruction Discount Program is made by and between Attainment Company. Inc. (or Contractor™) and
the Board of Educational of Anne Arundel County. also called Anne Arundel County Public Schools

(AACPS).

The Contract is amended as following:

AACPS exercises the third option to renew the contract in accordance with Section (5) of the
Contract. The term of the contract is extended through August 21. 2023.

The other terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Modification as below dated.

Attainment Company Anne Arundel County Public Schools
i | L/v
Rande L sckard \;'/\/\ﬂ \ s,
By: Kandi Lockard Bid Specialist By: Mary Jo Childs, Es\ﬂ..JZPPO. CPCM
6/23/2022 (o \ L‘k\\\ (A
\

Date Date



/\

ANNE ARUNDEL
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000-410-222-5500 (TDD) | wwwv.aacps.org

MODIFICATION #6 TO CONTRACT #19CM-230

DISPOSABLE PAPER AND CLEANING PRODUCTS FOR SCHOOL CAI'ETERIAS
FPC DISTRIBUTION

This modification to Contract #19CM-230 (Contract), executed on July 1, 2019, for Disposable Paper
and Cleaning Products for School Cafeterias is made by and between FPC Distribution (or Contractor”)
and the Board of Educational of Anne Arundel County, also called Anne Arundel County Public
Schools (AACPS).

The Contract is amended as following:

I. AACPS exercises the second and final option to renew the contract in accordance with Section (3),
Number (5) of the Contract. The term of the contract is extended through June 30, 2023.

2. The following items are added to the contract:
a. Test Strips, 3-comp sink quat, 100/set, FPC #19828, $8.80/set ($.088 per strip)
b. Sanitizer Steramine Tablets 6/150; 900 per case, FPC #16008, $39.95/case
¢. Detergent Pot and Pan Cleaner CREME SUDS, 25 lbs, FPC #43611, $65.45 ($2.61/ibs)

The other terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Modification as below dated.

FPC Distributi Anne Arundel County Public Schools

By: Mary Jo' Childs, qu.,)CPPo, CPCM
Q.,u/;uu [0, 101t (, \ L\’\\ L

Dz7 Date k

ELEVATING ALL STUDENTS ... ELIMINATING ALL GAPS



MODIFICATION #3 TO CONTRACT #18CM-174

MATERIALS OF INSTRUCTION DISCOUNT PROGRAM
BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS, INC.

This modification to Contract #18CM-174 (Contract). executed on August 23, 2018 for the Materials of
Instruction Discount Program is made by and between Barnes and Noble Booksellers. Inc. (or
Contractor™) and the Board of Educational of Anne Arundel County. also called Anne Arundel County
Public Schools (AACPS).

The Contract is amended as follows:

AACPS exercises the third option to renew the contract in accordance with Section (5) of the
Contract. The term of the contract is extended through August 21. 2023.

The other terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS THEREOF. the parties have executed this Modification as below dated.

Barnes and Noble Booksellers, Inc. Anne Arundel County Public Schools
Tra cy Digitally signed by Tracy |
Vidakovich
Vidakovich Date: 2022.06.23 16:50:06 -04'00' ; \N\ \ kf‘
{ o)
By: By: Mary Jo Chil}\s.jsq.. CPPO. CPCM
6/23/2022 ( \ \/o\\ 1L
Date Date o o

CLEVATING ALL D DENTS ... ELIMINATING ALL GAPS ==



